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Last	Name	 First	 City	
Original	
Date	

Renew										
Year	 Experience	 Phone	 E-Mail	

Aitken	 Paul	 Boise,	ID	 2018	 2023	 Composer	church	 208.447.8641	
208.343.7511	

Paitken25@gmail.com;	
paitken@boisefumc.org	

Andrews	 Allan	 Seattle,	WA	 2017	 2022	 HS	Coll	 206.403.1862	 allanandrews54@hotmail.com	
Babb	 Sandra	 Corvallis,	OR	 2017	 2022	 HS	MS	Coll	 514.737.5603	

	
sandra.babb@oregonstate.edu	
	

Baker	 Sandy	 Milwaukie,	OR	 2009	 2020	 HS	MS	 503.891.0683	 bakerskay@gmail.com	
Baker				 John	 Milwaukie,	OR	 1989	 2020	 HS	MS	 503.515.4453	 johnbakerchoir@gmail.com	
Barbara	 Sam	 Portland,	OR	 2018	 2023	 HS	MS	Coll	 503.539.5411	

971.722.7678	
swbarbara@gmail.com	
Samuel.barbara@pcc.edu	

Blume	 Cole	 Eugene,	OR	 2018	 2023	 HS	MS	 503.536.5044	 Cole.blume@gmail.com	
Bohart	 Karen	 Portland,	OR	 2016	 2021	 HS	MS	 971.678.2983	 kbohart@rsd7.net	
Brack	 Brandon	 Portland,	OR	 2018	 2023	 HS	MS	Coll	 562.355.2787	 bbrack415@gmail.com	

bbrack@lclark.edu	
Brown	 Delee	 Salem,	OR	 2019	 2024	 MS	Elem	 503.399-2110	

503.881-6334	
	

daviddelee@hotmail.com	
brown_delee@salkeiz.k12.or.us	
	

Brown	 David	 Salem,	OR		 2019	 2024	 HS	 503.580-0710	
	

daviddelee@hotmail.com	
	

Browne	 Bruce	 Beaverton,	OR	 2002	 2022	 HS	Coll	 503.327.4682	 brownepdx@gmail.com	
Bull	 Tina	 Portland,	OR	 1997	 2025	 HS	MS	Coll	 541.231.7361	 tinamariebull@gmail.com	
Burtis	 Kerry	 Salem,	OR	 2005	 2022	

	
HS	MS	Coll	 503.428.4831	 kburtis@aol.com;	kerry.burtis@chemeketa.edu	

Christensen	 Russ	 Corvallis,	OR	 2002	 2021	 HS	MS	Coll	 503.363.3699	 russ.christensen@oregonstate.edu	
Chung	 Suna	 Puyallup,	WA	 2015	 2020	 HS	 253.349.8120	 schung@cloverpark.k12.wa.us	
Cloyd	 Brice	 Oregon	City,	OR	 2016	 2021	 HS	MS	 503.475.7976	 brice.cloyd@gmail.com	
Connolly			 Michael	 Lilliwaup	WA	

	
1996	 2022	 HS	Coll	 971.221-6556	

	
connolly98555@gmail.com	
	

Creamer	 Paula	 Portland,	OR	 2007	 2022	 HS	MS	Coll	 503.887.1731	 pcreamer@gmail.com	
Cunnington	 Melissa	 Milton	

Freewater,	OR	
2019	 2024	 HS	 509.520-5467	

541.938-5591	
	

melcunnington39@gmail.com	
cunningtonm@miltfree.k12.or.us	
	

De	Lyser	 David	 Portland,	OR	 2012	 2022	 Coll	 503.943.7382	 delyser@up.edu	
Deitz	 Helen	 Portland,	OR	 2009	 2024	 HS	MS	 971.998.7898	 helendeitz@me.com	
Duvic	 April	 Vancouver,	WA	 2014	 2025	 HS	MS	Coll		 360.798.1893	 aduvic798@gmail.com	
FitzGibbon	 Katherine	 Portland,	OR	 2009	 2020	 HS	MS	Coll	 503.768.7466	 klf@lclark.edu	
Foley	 Eric	 	SE	Salem,	OR	 2015	 2020	 HS	Coll	 816.516.1679	 efoley@corban.edu	
Fox	 Will	 Tigard,	OR	 2013	 2023	 HS	MS	Coll					 503.750.7179	 wff1961@gmail.com	
Frasier				 Michael	 La	Grande,	OR	 1999	 2021	 HS	MS	Coll	 541.910.1149	 mfrasier@eou.edu	
French			 Paul	 Ashford,	OR	 1993	 2021	 Coll	MS	 541.552.6532	 french@sou.edu	



Gaddis	 Debra	 Roseburg,	OR	 2013	 2024	 HS	MS	 541.733.6218	 dgaddis@roseburg.k12.or.us;		
dkgaddis1953@charter.net	

Gibbs	 Karen	 Roseburg,	OR	 2007	 2024	 HS	MS	 541.672.0711	 bartok2@centurylink.net	
Gingerich	 Brooks	 Canby,	OR	 2016	 2021	 HS	 503.347.7850	 gingerib@canby.k12.or.us	
Glaze			 Debbie	 Portland,	OR	 1994	 2023	 HS	Coll	 503.725.3155	 glazed@pdx.edu	
Graber				 Ken	 North	Bend	OR	 2002	 2023	 HS	MS	 541.808.1596	 kgraber@nbend.k12.or.us	
Green	 Margaret	 Vancouver,	WA	 2008	 2024	 HS	MS	Coll	 360.314.8859	

	
margaret.green@vansd.org	

Guillaume	
	

Sydney	 Portland,	OR	 2019	 2024	 Composer	
Clinician	

818.836-0722	
	

sgcomposer@gmail.com	
sydney@sydneyguillaume.com	
	

Hancock	Moo	 		Pollyann	
	

Portland,	OR	 2015	 2020	 Church	Coll	 503.502.1376	 phancock@marylhurst.edu	

Harris			 	Jerry	 Beaverton,	OR	 1987	 2022	 HS	MS	Coll	 503.579.2134	 jwharris00@aol.com	
Hawthorne	 Robert	 Beaverton,	OR	 2015	 2020	 HS	MS	 503.805.5392	 rhawthorne@ttsd.k12.or.us	
Heald			 Jason	 Roseburg,	OR	 2005	 2024	 Coll	 541.440.4693	 jason.heald@umpqua.edu	
Hollingsworth	 Kathleen	 Gladstone,	OR	 2015	 2020	 Church	HS	Co	 503.594.6299	 madis_service@yahoo.com	
Jarboe			 Doree	 Portland,	OR	 1990	 2023	 HS	MS	Coll	 503.292.8820	 d.jarboe@comcast.net	
Kirstein	 Janine	 Gresham,	OR	 2018	 2023	 HS	MS	 503.475.2043	

503.674.5539	
Jkirstein4@gmail.com	
kirstein2@gresham.k12.or.us	

Klemme		 	Paul	 Salem,	OR	 1997	 2024	 Coll	 503.490.8874	 pklemme@willamette.edu	
Kole	 Julia	 Boise,	ID	 2015	 2021	 MS	 208.383.9641	 juliakole01@gmail.com	
Kuehn			 Bernie	 Hillsboro,	OR	 1989	 2024	 HS	MS	Coll	 503.628.3077	 kuehnb@upwardaccess.com	
Lambert	 Kevin	 Portland,	OR	 2018	 2023	 Coll	 614.270.9950	 kmbert@gmail.com;		

kevin.lambert@mhcc.edu	
Lemieux				 Gerald	 Klamath	Falls,	

OR	
1998	 2023	 		HS	MS	 541.884.7184	 	gclemieux@charter.net	

Lockwood	 Erika	 Milwaukie,	OR	 2016	 2021	 HS	MS	 503.358.8003	 lockwoode@nclack.k12.or.us	
Long		 Wallace	 Salem,	OR	 1987	 2021	 	Coll	HS	 503.302.7824	

	
wlongjr@willamette.edu	

McConnell			 Kimberly	 Salem,	OR	 1994	 2024	 HS	MS	Coll	 541.543.6770	 mcConnell_kimberly@salkeiz.k12.or.us	
McKiernan	 Jessica	 Beaverton,	OR	 2017	 2022	 MS	Coll	 503.307.6694	 jessica.r.mckiernan@gmail.com	
Miller	 Mia	 Portland,	OR	 2018	 2023	

	
HS	MS	 503.502.2466	

503.780.1675	
miahallmiller@gmail.com	
pacificyouth@aol.com	

Ocampo	 Raymund	 Albany,	OR	 2016	 2024	 HS	MS	Coll	 513.490.9585	 ocampor@linnbenton.edu	
Patterson	 Aubrey	 West	Linn,	OR	 2014	 2024	 HS	MS	Coll	 541.659.4681	 pattersa@wlwv.k12.or.us	
Pederson	Yost	 Robin	 McMinnville,	

OR	
2008	 2023	 HS	MS	 503.435.0816	 rypchoir@yahoo.com	

Peter				 Steven	 Oceanside,	OR	 1990	 2023	 HS	MS	Coll	 503.281.2474	 speter51@comcast.net	
Philippson	 Georgina	 Vancouver,	WA	 2008	 2024	 HS	MS	Coll	 360.609.7146	 music@consonarechorale.org	
Reddan	 James	 Cumberland,	

MD	
2009	 2024	 HS	MS	Coll	 702.533.3423	 eddanj@wou.edu		

	jmrmusic124@aol.com.	
	

Reiter				 Janet	 Yacolt,	WA	 2002	 2023	 HS	MS	Coll	 360.904.1339	 riversong@wa-net.com;	janetlreiter@gmail.com	



Reppert			 Mark	 Medford,	OR	 2005	 2021	 HS	MS	 541.608.9878	 mreppert@charter.net	
Retallack			 Diane	 Eugene,	OR	 1990	 2019	 HS	Coll	 541.517.6609	 d.retallack@comcast.net	
Rikli	 Anna	 Beaverton,	OR	 2018	 2023	 HS	MS	 541.556.7563	 annarikli@gmail.com	
Rist	 Josh	 Salem,	OR	 2016	 2021	 HS	Coll	 541.619.9063	 ristjosh@gmail.com	
Sabino	 Jason	 Beaverton,	OR	 2018	 2023	 HS	MS	 714.249.0196	 Erick.jason.sabino@gmail.com	
Schroeder	 Amber	 Gresham,	OR	 2019	 2024	 HS	MS	 503.789-8753	

503.258-4940	
	

amberschroeder22@gmail.com	
schroeder4@gresham.k12.or.us	
	

Scott	 Mike	 Bellevue,	WA	 2018	 2023	 HS	MS	 541.953.2328	
425.456.7698	

Mike.stone.scott@gmail.com;	scottm@bsd405.org	

Smith	 Justin	 Portland,	OR	 2013	 2024	 HS	MS	Coll	 713.294.2701	 jsmith@marylhurst.edu	
	

Song	 Anna	 McMinnville,	
OR	

2012	 2024	 HS	MS	Coll	 503.883.2406	 asong@linfield.edu	

Sperry	 Ethan	 Portland,	OR	 2011	 2022	 HS	Coll	 503.381.7822	 esperry@pdx.edu	
Spicer	 Donna	 Roseburg,	OR	 2018	 2023	 HS	MS	Coll	 541.672.5339	 Dspicer22@gmail.com	
St.	John	 Gary	 Manzanita,	OR	 2016	 2021	 HS	MS	 503.679.4460	 gstjohn50@gmail.com	
Stearns	 Eric	 St.	Helens,	OR	 2016	 2021	 HS	MS	Coll	 503.899.9890	 stearnse1@gmail.com	
Steele	 Rebecca	 Oregon	City,	OR	 2017	 2022	 HS	MS	 971.533.5085	 beckster7@frontier.com	
Steighner	 Mark	 Parkdale,	OR	 2016	 2021	 HS	MS	 541.806.3992	 msteighner@gmail.com	
Stenson	 Carol	 Salem,	OR	 2011	 2021	 HS	MS	Coll	 503.999.7623	 roncarols@yahoo.com	
Thompson	 Stephen	 Portland,	OR	 2019	 2024	 HS	MS	Coll	 978.968-0747	

	
tzagin74@yahoo.com	
stephen.thompson@trinityacademyportland.org	
	

Tuomi	 Scott	 Forest	Grove,	
OR	

2004	 2020	 Coll	 503.780.7354	 tuomis1@pacificu.edu	

Vardanega				 Barbara	 Portland,	OR	 1994	 2023	 HS	MS,	Church	 503.408.k6875	
	

	barbaravardanega@comcast.net	
	

Voorhies	 Julia	 Tualatin,	OR	 2018	 2023	 HS	MS	 503.888.1899	
503.785.8900	

juliavoorhies@gmail.com;		
Julia.voorhies@orecity.k12.or.us	

Warner	 Danielle	 Newberg,	OR	 2017	 2022	 HS	MS	Coll	 509.760.0726	 dwarner@georgefox.edu	
Wild	 Otto	 Portland,	OR	 2008	 2020	 HS	MS	 503.659.4155	 owild@lshigh.org	
Wordelman		 Peter	 LaGrande,	OR	 1995	 2024	 HS	Coll	 541.962.3352	 pwordelm@eou.edu	
York	 David	 Beaverton,	OR	 2002	 2020	 HS	MS	Coll	Pr	 503.341.6461	 david@davidyorkmusic.com	
Zielke			 Steven	 Corvallis,	OR	 2000	 2024	 HS	MS	Coll	 541.737.5584	

541.981.1778	
szielke@oregonstate.edu	

 
NOTE: *Certified adjudicators must attend an Oregon ACDA Certifying Workshop at least once every five years in order to maintain their certification. They must also maintain 
active ACDA membership.  A grace period, per Oregon ACDA rules (OR ACDA board meeting, February 2019) will no longer be granted.  Failure to recertify in the “renew 
year” will result in a lack of recertification the following year. 
 
For more information about this list or the certification process for Oregon choral adjudicators, contact Dr. Steven Zielke, Oregon ACDA Adjudication Chair.  
szielke@oregonstate.edu.  541.737.5584 


